
 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 
Office of the Executive Engineer 

District: Feni. 
www.lged.gov.bd 

 

Memo No-46.02.3000.000.07.001.24-2208                                         Date: 05/09/2024 
 

e-Tender Notice No - 20/2024-2025 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http;//www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following works. Details are given 
below: 
 

Sl No Package No Tender ID 

No. 

Description of Works Tender Security 

Last Submission 

(Date/Time) 

Tender Closing & 

Opening 

(Date/Time) 

01 

LGED/FEN/VR

RP/OL/24-25/ 

W-95 

 101

3498 

LTM 

Rehabilitation of North Chandpur Road from Ch. 00m-

1416m (Road ID No. 430295062) under Feni Sadar 

Upazila, Feni. 

22-Sep-2024  
1.00 PM 

22-Sep-2024  
4.00 PM 

02 

LGED/FEN/VR

RP/OL/24-25/ 

W-96 

 101

3499 

LTM 

Rehabilitation of Fulgazi College Road-1 from Ch. 

00m-825m (Road ID No. 430954006) under Fulgazi 

Upazila, Feni 

22-Sep-2024  
1.00 PM 

12-Sep-2024  
4.00 PM 

03 

IPCP/FENI/SA

DAR/P/23-24/ 

10.02 

1013500 

LTM 

1. (a) Improvement of Baligon High School Pond under 

Sadar Upazila, District: Feni (Area = 1.29 Acre) (b) 

Construction of 01 no Ghatla of (16.60m X 4.00m X 

4.50m) Size at Baligaon High School Pond (c) 

Construction of Walkway (Beautification) (d) 

Construction of Seat Bench (Beautification) 

22-Sep-2024  
1.00 PM 

22-Sep-2024  
4.00 PM 

 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no off-line/hard copies will be accepted. 
 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System portal (http//www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any registered 
Bank’s branches date up to 22/09/2024 at 2.00 PM  
 

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System portal and from e-GP held desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). 
 

 
 
 

(Md. Mahmood Al Faruque) 
Executive Engineer  

LGED, Feni. 
e-mail: xen.feni@lged.gov.bd 

 

Memo No-46.02.3000.000.07.001.24-2208                                                               Date: 05/09/2024 
 

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action please to: 
 

01. The Chief Engineer, LGED, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 
02. The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Chattogram Division, Chattogram. 
03. The Superintending Engineer (Maintenance), LGED, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207. 
04. The Superintending Engineer (Procurement), LGED, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207 
05. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Noakahli Region, Noakhali. 
06. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: All, District: Feni. 
07. The Editor, The Daily Star Line, Feni with a request to publish the above Tender Notice limiting it within 3x7” in your widely circulated Local Daily on or 

before 28/08/2024  for once only. 
08. Notice Board. 
 
 
 

 

(Md. Mahmood Al Faruque) 
Executive Engineer  

LGED, Feni. 
e-mail: xen.feni@lged.gov.bd 

 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
mailto:xen.feni@lged.gov.bd
mailto:xen.feni@lged.gov.bd

